towards the death of Late Smt. Mithilesh shall be computed as per the 

judgement delivered in the case of Pranay Sethi (Supra). Learned 

counsel has filed a computation sheet for calculating the 

compensation as per the case of Pranay Sethi (Supra) which comes 

up to Rs. 16,39,976/- (Sixteen Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Seventy Six Rupees).  

LEGAL ANALYSIS 

11. This Court has heard the arguments advanced by learned counsel for 

the parties and has perused the relevant documents and judgments 

with the assistance of the learned counsel for the parties.  

12. The primary issue for consideration in this appeal is with respect to